502031139 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ching-Yao Liang	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D-Moo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 40, Lane 410, Jhongsiao Road	
Internal Address:	Yong Kang Dist.	
City:	Tainan City 710	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7070821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7637468125 **Phone**: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP Lawfirm, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USPS02-0501F(20050317.ORI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alan D. Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120821085354#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028817 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	Assignment agreement is applic	able to an invention entitled
• •	LY-CONTAINING DEVICE ATENT RIGHTS referred to in	this agreement are:
		n, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	~ ~	, filed
■U.	S. Patent No. 7,070,821	, issued <u>Jul. 4, 2006</u>
The P	ATENT RIGHTS assigned und	er this agreement are U.S. patent rights only,
The A	ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in t	his agreement is (or are):
(Sole or first	t assignor) <u>Ching-Yao Liang</u>	*
(Address) N	lo. 5, Lane 205, Jen Ai St., Hsi	nshin Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Second join	nt assignor, if any)	*
(Address)_		
		•
		•
, , ,		
The fi	irst ASSIGNEE referred to in	this agreement is:
(Name of A	ssignee) <u>D-MOO CO., LTD.</u>	ongsiao Road, Yong Kang Dist., Tainan City 710, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address of	Assignee) No. 40, Lane 410, Ji	ongsiao Road, Yong Kang Dist., Tainan City 710, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	cond ASSIGNEE referred to in	~
		•
The th	nird ASSIGNEE referred to in t	nis agreement is:
(Name of As	ssignee)	
(Address of	Assignee)	
The F	irst ASSIGNEE is □ an indiv	dual; □ a partnership; ■ a Corporation of <u>TAIWAN</u> .
The S	econd ASSIGNEE is □ an indiv	idual; 🗆 a partnership; 🗆 a Corporation of
The T	hird ASSIGNEE is □ an indiv	idual; □ a partnership; □ a Corporation of
valuable cor ASSIGNEE; the an e the As to a and requests ASSIGNEE(ASSIGNEE) Furthe facts known papers, exect all necessary rightful oath assigns, to of	resideration, receipt of which is their successors and assigns: full and exclusive right to the inequal interest in and to the entire right to claim priority under U. all U.S. Patent Applications as the Commissioner of Patents as (s) of an equal interest in the establishment (s), their successors and assigns as, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting the all divisional, continuation, assignment papers to cause are and generally do everything rebtain and enforce proper protections.	e right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention. signed under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the natire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any g said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings sign all lawfur substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute y and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all ecessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and the said invention.
);	and Thing Lead
(1) (Signatur	e of sole or first assignor)	ang ching spage 08/20/2012 Date
(2) (Signatur	e of second assignor, if any)	Date
(3) (Signatur	e of third assignor, if any)	Date

PATENT REEL: 028817 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 08/21/2012